West Bengal Form No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

2505	
1. Dist Spc PS pradan Noy Wear 2023	FIR No. 684/23 Date 05/09/23.
2.1) Act X LV of 1860 Sections 447,425379,34 ii)	Sections
iii) Act	
3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day	m 04/09/23 Date To
Time Period Time From About (b) Information received at P.S. Date 05/09/5	1 10.30 ms :Time To
(h) Information received at PS Date 000 05/09/9	28. Time 09.45 hrs.
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s) 27.2	Time 09.45 lores.
4. Type of Information	Written / Oral
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Dest.	1.5 km . Boot No.
(b) Address of posite of Dwg. Humani S	hardram Daylanux D.S.
prachan Rayers, Dist Derries	12 ~ M
, (1	51.3.7
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	~
Name of the P.S.	District
6. Complainant / Informant:	ahe
(a) Name Pradip Lemmors S	
(a) Name (b) Father's / Husband's Name (c) Date / Year of Birth	ey unshing sana
(c) Date / Year of Birth	d) Nationality
(e) Passport No Date of Issue :	Place of Issue
(f) Occupation	
(f) Occupation (g) Address Patel Road, p.s. pradhav	n Nayors, Dist. Donjeeling.
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	d
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): i> Rojesh Rojak, ii> Rojib Rojak, i Smit fleuth Core PVt. Ltd., v> Was and others.	is Sarita Rojak, IV) Hemendra i AKhtar Shah, Vi) Lal Deb Rui
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	

9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar	n: eel gertes.
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11 Inquest Report / II D. Case No. If any	
12 FIR Contents (Attach concrete sheets if required):	stimul whiten as plint of
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The ori the complainant which is tree	dille roughly compared of
the compliment when is tru	Hed as FIK is enclosed heredish
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s)	plate humano Den) to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.	
j urisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to informant free of cost.	be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
and the second s	L ,
	205/9/3
14 Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant	Name Anixban Bhattachanice
Noted in arithm complaint 15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:	Rank inspector the charge clice.
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:	
G11 00/04/23.	Pradhan Nagar Police Station

Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Fax: (0353) 251-6204

Pradip Kumar Saha

(M) - 9733 0 01 6 6 6 Ph.: (0353) 251-6204/251-6235(0)

Ph.: (0353) 251-0423/ 251-1516

E-mail: slgpksimpex@gmail.com

PRADHAN NAGAR, SILIGURI PIN-734003, DIST. DARJEELING

Date 04/09/2013

TO

Ref. No.

DATE: 04/09/2023

THE INSPECTOR IN CHARGE

PRADHAN NAGAR POLICE STATION

PRADHAN NAGAR

SILIGURI

SUB: REQUEST TO LODGE AN FIR AGAINST THE CRIMINALS WHO HAVE BROKEN AND STOLEN OUR MAIN GATE NO.1 SITUATED OPPOSITE TO DURGA HYUDAI SHOWROOM ATTACHED TO NATIONAL HIGHWAY 55, HILL CART ROAD, SILIGURI AND STOLEN AWAY TWO NUMBERS OF MAIN STEEL GATE OF THE ENTERANCE OF OUR DAGAPUR WAREHOUSE COMPLEX, PO &PS PRADHAN NAGAR, SILIGURI.

Dear Sir.

I, Shri Pradip Kumar Saha, Son of Late Bijoy Krishna Saha, resident of Patel Road, Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri am to inform you that today at around 10:30AM in the morning some criminals sent by Rajesh Rajak, Rajib Rajak, Sarita Rajak and Hemeadra Smriti Healthcare PVT LTD, Wasi Akhtar Shah of Kurseong and Laldeb Rai of Dagapur broken and stolen our main Gate No.1 attached to National Highway 55, Hill Cart Road, opposite to Durga Hyundai Showroom, Siligeri and taken away two numbers of steel gated by loading into the truck.

The videos of those incidents are already forwarded to you at about 10:30AM and personally spoke to you over phone requesting you to depute your officers for inspection of the same incident at the said spot. YOU WERE KIND ENOUGH TO IMMEDIATELY SEND YOUR MOBILE VAN WITH YOUR FOUR NUMBERS OF OFFICERS, ONE OF THEM WAS MR.CHETRI, (M): 79809 - 06348, WHO HAVE PHYSICALLY INSPECTED THE SPOT AND LIKELY TO REPORT TO YOU TODAY. As the MAIN STEEL GATE NO.1 WAS BROKEN AND STOLEN by those criminals our warehouse complex is totally unsafe now, as there are several warehouses situated behind the 3rd gate which are let out to various multi-national companies.

Under the above circumstances, you are requested to book those criminals and arrange to recover our two numbers of steel main gates which was broken and stolen by those criminals.

Details of persons who are involved in those incidents and sent those criminals are mentioned above for your kind perusal and doing the needful.

Your kind intervention in this matter immediately is highly solicited.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

. yc. Roh

(P.K.SAHA)

ENCLOSED:-

DETAILS OF THE PERSONS WHO ARE INVOLVED AND SENT THOSE CRIMINALS ARE MENTIONED ABOVE.

Received on 05/09/23 at 09:45 hrs vide. PDN p.s. GDE NO. 272 and registered PDN p.s. case NO. 684/23 Ot. 05/09/23 U/S 447, 427, 379, 34 spe and is andorsed to ASS Biplote Lumar DAS for its investigation.

105/a/V3 Inspector-In-Charge Pradhan Nagar Police Station SHiguri Police Commissionerate